
 
 

        
p 

TENDER NOTICE-02/2025-26 
 

Superintending Engineer/Operation/Medak Circle, TGSPDCL invites tenders from registered eligible and similar work  
experienced Contractors of TGSPDCL or any other company or former entities of APSEB for the following works. 
 

 

 Sl. 
No. 

Specification 
No. 

Reserved 

for 
Name of the work 

Appx. Value of 
the work in Rs. 

Cost of 
tender 

schedule 
Rs. 

Bid Security 
Rs. 

@2% on 
Estimate 

Rates 

1 

 
T-03/25-26 

Open to 
All 

Estimate for extension of 33KV Bay at 132/33KV Chegunta SS for  
newly proposed 33KV Malkapur feeder New Bay for bifurcation of overloaded 33KV 
Masaipet feeder emanating from 132/33KV Manoharabad SS of  
Toopran Section in Toopran Sub-Division of Toopran Division and  
the works executed by Construction wing of Medak Circle. 

Rs. 6,60,949/- 1000/- Rs.13,219/- 

2 

 
 

T-04/25-26 Open to 
All 

Erection of 1.1KM 11KV interlinking line between 11KV Ghanapur 
Industrial feeder emanating from 33/11KV SS H,Ghanapur to 11KV 
Housing Board feeder emanating from 33/11KV SS Medak  for 
providing Alternate supply between Two 11KV feeders on 
emergency/Shutdown in Medak Rural-I Section of Medak Sub-Division 
of Medak Division in Medak Circle. 

Rs.1,17,566 1000/-  Rs. 2,351/- 

3 

 
 

T-05/25-26 Open to 
All 

Estimate for Providing of Additional 3-Ph 100KVA Mobile DTR along 
with Trolley for Medak town, District Head Quarter operation section 
Medak town to provide/maintain Uninterrupted Power supply on 
emergency to the consumers on failure of   DTRs in Medak Town 
operation section  Medak Town  of Medak Sub-Division of Medak 
Division-Under T&D Improvement works 

Rs. 3,53,144/- 1000/- Rs. 7,063/- 

4 

 
T-06/25-26 Open to 

All 

Estimate for electrification of 27No.s Un-electrified DA-JGUA House 
Holds (Dhari Aaba Janjatiya Gram Utkarsh Abhiyam ) at Patte Polam 
Thanda village in Regode Section of Papannapet Sub-division in 
Medak Division-under PM DA-JGUA Scheme. 

Rs. 1,22,082/- 1000/-  Rs. 2,442/- 

5 

 
T-07/25-26 Open to 

All 

Estimate for electrification of 30Nos Unelectrified DA-JGUA HH's  
(Dhari Aaba Janjatiya Gram Utkarsh Abhiyam ) at Other Thandas in 
Salabathpur(Vg) of Chilipched Section of Narsapur Sub- Division of 
Medak Division-under PM DA-JGUA Scheme 

Rs.1,04,238/- 
 

1000/- Rs.2,085/- 

6 

 
 

T-08/25-26 Open to 
All 

Estimate for electrification of 36 No's Un-electrified Tribal Households 
in tribal Majority Villages under DA-JGUA House Holds (Dharti Aaba 
Janjatiya Gram Utkarsh Abhiyam) by erection of 0.05KM 6.3KV Line 
with 1No.1Ph 25KVA DTR at Lingansanpally Thanda(Vg) of 
H.Ghanpur(M) in Medak Rural-1 Section of Medak Sub- Division of 
Medak Division under PM DA-JGUA Scheme 

Rs.1,26,477 1000/- Rs. 2,530/- 

7 

 
 

T-09/25-26 Open to 
All 

Estimate for electrification of 19 No's Un-electrified Tribal Households 
in tribal Majority Villages under DA-JGUA House Holds (Dharti Aaba 
Janjatiya Gram Utkarsh Abhiyam) by erection of 0.06KM 11KV Line 
with 1No.1Ph 25KVA DTR at thandas of Rahimaguda village of 
Chilipched Section of Narsapur Sub- Division of Medak Division under 
PM DA-JGUA Scheme. 

Rs.1,20,176/- 
 

1000/-  Rs.2,404/- 

8 

 
T-10/25-26 

Reserved 
to SC 

Estimate for electrification of 17 No's Un-electrified Tribal Households 
in tribal Majotity Villages under DA-JGUA House Holds (Dharti Aaba 
Janjatiya Gram Utkarsh Abhiyam) by erection of 0.06KM 6.3KV 11KV 
line with 1No.1Ph 25KVA DTR at Sangameshawar Thanda village in 
Regode Section of Papannapet Sub-division in Medak Division-under 
PM DA-JGUA Scheme. 

Rs.1,15,020/- 
 

1000/-  Rs.2,300/- 

9 

 
T-11/25-26 

Open to 
All 

Estimate for electrification of 30 No's Un-electrified Tribal Households 
in tribal Majority Villages under DA-JGUA House Holds (Dharti Aaba 
Janjatiya Gram Utkarsh Abhiyam) by erection of 0.06KM 6.3KV Line 
with 1No.1Ph 25KVA DTR at Other thandas in Salabathpur (Vg) of 
Chilipched Section of Narsapur Sub- Division of Medak Division under 
PM DA-JGUA Scheme. 

Rs.1,30,830/- 
 

 1000/-  Rs.2,617/- 

10 

 
T-12/25-26 

Open to 
All 

 Estimate for electrification of 48 Nos Unelectrified DA-JGUA HH's 
(Dhari Aaba Janjatiya Gram Utkarsh Abhiyam ) at various thandas in 
Mohammadabad (Vg),Ibrahimbad,Thuljarampet and Madapur of 
Narsapur Section of Narsapur Sub- Division of Medak Division under 
PM DA-JGUA Scheme. 

Rs.1,24,980/- 
 

 1000/-  Rs.2,500/- 

11 

 
T-13/25-26 

Open to 
All 

Extension of 33KV Bay in 132/33KV EHT SS Minpur for newly 
proposed 33KV Papannapet feeder for bifurcation of overloaded 33KV 
Narsingi feeder emanating from EHT SS 132/33KV SS Minpur, 
Papannapet Section of Papannapet Sub division of Medak division of 
Medak Circle 

Rs.1,80,709/- 
 

1000/- Rs.3,614/- 

 

 

 
  SOUTHERN POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY OF TELANGANA LIMITED 
 



 
 
 
 

Time & schedule of Tender Notice : 
     

Sl.No                      Item            Date      Time 

   1 Sale of bids            05.05.2025   From 10:30 hr 

   2 Last date for sale of bids           12.05.2025     16:00 hr 

   3 Last date for submission of bids           13.05.2025     15:00 hr 

   4 Opening of bids           13.05.2025     16:00 hr 

 
 
                    Tender Bids will be available at O/o.Superintending Engineer,Medak.Tender details can be viewed in  
            www.tgsouthernpower.Org.  

 
 
 
 

                                                                                                                                                        Sd/- 
 

 

                                                                                                               Superintending Engineer, 
                               OperationCircle,Medak.                                                

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 
             
            From               To 

Superintending Engineer,           The General Manager (IT), 
Operation Circle Medak,                     TGSPDCL, Corporate Office, 
Medak-502110                                  Mint Compound, Hyderabad.   
            

 
 Lr.  No. SE/OP/MDK/Tech/F. No.Tender-02/25-26/D.No.  286 /25-26, Dt:   02.05  .2024. 

 
Sir,  
            Sub.- TSSPDCL – Operation Medak Circle- Tender Notice uploading for Tender Specification No:  

                     T-03, 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 10, 11, 12, 13/2025-26 of various works of 

             Superintending Engineer/Op/Medak Circle– Request to incorporate  in TGSPDCL website 

              –Requsted- Regarding. 

 
* * * 

 
It is proposed to invite sealed Tender bids for the Various works by calling open Tenders for the 

various works in Medak Division. The detailed tender notice (along with soft copy) is herewith enclosed for 

incorporating in TGSPDCL website. 

 
It is requested to arrange to incorporate tender notice in the TGSPDCL website at the earliest. The 

Softcopy is placed in 202/Medak/DET&C_Medak/F.Tender Notice 02 2025-26. 

 

   
 
 

                                                        
                                                                                                               Yours faithfully,   

        Encl: Tender Notice.                
  
                                                                                                                               
                                                                                                                                      Sd/- 
                                                                        Superintending Engineer 

                                                                                                        Operation,Medak Circle. 
                                                                                                                            

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
   Copy Submitted to: 
   The CE/Operation/RuralZone/TGSPDCL/Nampally/Hyderabad                
   The JS/IR&M/TGSPDCL/ Mintcompound/Hyderabad                                    For favour of Inforamtion 
 

 

 
  SOUTHERN POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY OF TELANGANA LIMITED 
 


